

# ADDENDUM I

1. The revised bid due date for RFP# TB001-2022(P) is Tuesday, June 21, 2022 at 5:00 pm Atlantic Standard Time.
2. Pursuant to the Administrative Information below and found on page 11, please note the following:

## UPDATE DATES

### Schedule of Events

### EVENT DATE/TIME

Issue Solicitation	Thursday, May 12, 2022
Pre-bid Conference Call	Cancelled
Deadline for Submitting Questions	<del>Wednesday May 24, 2022</del> Updated Friday June 17, 2022
Answers to Questions Posted	<del>Friday May 27, 2022</del> Updated Monday, June 20, 2022
Deadline for Submission of Solicitation Responses	<del>Friday June 3, 2022, 4:00 PM AST</del> Updated Tuesday June 21, 2022, 5:00 PM AST
<del>Evaluation Period including oral presentations if necessary</del>	<del>TBD</del> Cancelled
Selection and Award Notice	<del>Tuesday, June 7, 2022 and TBD</del> Selection: Thursday, June 23, 2022 Award Notice: Friday July 8, 2022
Contract Formation, Negotiation and Execution	TBD
Award, Notice to Proceed and Mobilization	TBD

### Questions Related to RFP

1. Currently each hospital has their own instance of MEIDTECH Client Server. Will this continue to be the case for Expanse or will they be moving to one shared instance of MEDITECH?

**Answer: Each Hospital site will maintain their own Meditech Client Server.**

2. If they are remaining separate, is GJFLH and SRMC doing a collaborative Expanse implementation with one common build for both MEDITECH instances?

**Answer: Each Hospital site will maintain their own Meditech Client Server.**

3. Is the consulting firm supposed to bid on:
- GJGLH separately
  - SRMS separately
  - Both organizations as a single proposal

Answer: As this is a joint solicitation, we welcome pricing from the firms to bid each site separately and both as a single proposal if there is some cost savings that can be realized.

4. Gov. Juan Luis along with Schneider are both on C/S 5.67 – and moving to Expanse. Are both sites doing the implementation concurrently under one database?

Answer: Both sites are remaining on separate database and can be implemented concurrently.

5. What are the new Schedule of Event dates (originally outlined on page 11 of the RFP .pdf)? The dates we're most interested in at this time are:
- a. Pre-bid Conference Call (originally listed as Friday, May 20, 2022)
  - b. Deadline for Submitting Questions (originally listed as Wednesday, May 24, 2022)
  - c. Answers to Questions Posted (originally listed as Friday, May 27, 2022)
  - d. Deadline for Submission of Solicitation Responses (originally listed as Friday, June 2, 2022, 4:00PM AST)

Answer: Please see above as it relates to event and submission updates.

6. What is the page limit for "Technical Proposal" referenced on page 9 of the RFP .pdf?
- a. The only page limit that is outlined in the "Technical Proposal" paragraph is "Experience (Limit 4 pages)"

Answer: There are page limits for specific sections starting on page 9 and continuing on page 10

- Experience (Limit 4 pages)
- Approach and Methodology (Limit 25 Pages)
- Key staffing Profile (Limit 3 pages, excluding resume page count)

7. The term "Technical Approach" is capitalized and mentioned multiple times on page 12 of the RFP .pdf, but that capitalized term is not defined anywhere in the RFP.
- a. What is GHHFC's definition of "Technical Approach"?

Answer: Technical approach defined as how does the firm plan on executing the scope of work as it relates this project.

- b. Is it possible that "Technical Approach" is the same as "Technical Proposal" referenced on page 9 of the RFP .pdf?

Answer: Yes, it is the same.